PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

No.	Dated: 08 09 2023
It is certified that an inspection team headed	by Dr. N. J. Kumbhar
(Name of Officers with designation) from	ladgaen Balvantrac Yadav Hogital
(Name of Department/ Office) inspected the	Sou Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School
(Name & Address of the school) on OS.	9/2023(date of inspection) and found that the
Sov. Vijayaderi Yadav English Med S	(Name of school) has safe drinking water
facilities for the students and members of st	taff of the institution and is maintaining the hygienic
sanitation condition in the school building &	the campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/
State/ U.T. Govt.	
The above is valid for a period ofone	year from 08/09/2023 to 07/09/2024
MAIS IBA	Signature with Seal:
S PARTICULAR SE	Name : Pn. N. J. Kumbhai.
वित काल्य	Designation : Medical Officer.
DIST. KOLENDO	Name & Address of the Office / Department : Poth Vadgaar
То	
The Principal,	
Sou Vijayacleri Yadav English Peth Vadgaon (Name & Address of the Institution)	Modium School,

* The filled up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If it is issued in vernacular language, translated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdf.

PRINCIPAL

Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School 245, Kolhapur Road, Peth Vadgaon, Tal. Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur, Maharashtra, Pin - 416 112.



कनिष्ठ वैज्ञानिक अधिकारी Junior Scientific Officer

जिल्हा सार्वजनिक आरोग्य प्रयोगशाळा, कोल्हापूर District Public Health Laboratory, Kolhapur

३३०/२ बी, वाय. पी. पोवार नगर चौक, बेंद्रे बिल्डिंग, कोल्हापूर-४१६०१२. 🖀 (०२३१) २६५१५८२ 330/2 B, Y. P. Powar Nagar Chowk, Bendre Bldg., Kolhapur-416 012. **2** (0231) 2651582, Email: ccdphlkop@gmail.com



Report on Bacteriological Analysis of Water

172No..DPHL KR 29H-847-848/ Pvt U-40-41/ 2683/08/2023

Date: 05 / 09 /2023

Samples of: RO water school	Sender details:- Principal Sou.Vijayadevi Yadav English		
- Article	Medium School,Peth Vadgaon.		
Container details : Glass bottle	Letter details:,/29.08.2023.		
Collectedon: 29.08.2023.	Received at lab /Analysis on: 29 08 2023		
	nce: IS:10500:2012, Drinking Water – Specification)		

Sr.		TEST DATA		
No.	Organism	Result	Requirement	
1	Total Coliforms /100 ml	Not detected	Should not be detectable in 100 ml	
2	Thermotolerant coliforms /100 ml	Not detected	Should not be detectable in 100 ml	
3	E.Coli / 100 ml	Not detected	Should not be detectable in 100 ml	

REMARKS and OPINIONS:

- Sample is not collected by laboratory.
- It is presume that representative sample send for analysis and results pertain only to 'as received' and without prejudice to its source/process.
- Sample is potable and fit for drinking purposes on the basis of organism tested.

सदर पाणी नमुना अणुजीवीय दृष्ट्या पिण्यास योग्य आहे

- END OF OPINIONS and REMARKS --

शुल्क	340/-	
पावती क्रमांक	8416515	-
दिनांक	29.08.2023.	

Junior Scientific Officer

Ducciyols

District Public Health Laboratory, Kolhapur

Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School 245, Kolhapur Road, Peth Vadgaon, Tal. Hatkanangale,

Dist. Kolhapur, Maharashtra, Pin - 416 112.



कनिष्ठ वैज्ञानिक अधिकारी Junior Scientific Officer

जिल्हा सार्वजनिक आरोग्य प्रयोगशाळा, कोल्हापूर District Public Health Laboratory, Kolhapur

330/२ बी, बाय. पी. पोवार नगर चौक, बेंद्रे बिल्डिंग, कोल्हापूर-४९६०१२. ☎ (०२३१) २६५१५८२ 330/2 B, Y. P. Powar Nagar Chowk, Bendre Bldg., Kolhapur-416 012. ☎ (೧२३1) 2651592, Email . ccdphikop@gmail.com



Report on Analysis of Water for Drinking purposes

No. DPHL KR/W-717/08/ 2660 /2023

Date: 05 /09/2023

Cample OC D O W. C.		SAMPLE DATA		
Container details : Plastic Bottle		Source address: PRINCIPAL Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School, R S NO 245/E, Kolhapur road, Peth Vadgaon, tal Hatkangale, Dist Kolhapur 416112, (MS) India Letter details: SVYEMS /2023 -24/95 Date 29/08/2023		
		Sender details: PRINCIPAL S.	T/::	red at lab on: 29/08/2023 Testing completed on: 04/09/2023
Peth Vadgaon , tal Hatkangale	, Dist Ko	adevi Yadav English Medium School, R S NO 245/E ,Kolhapur road , olhapur 416112 . (MS) India		
Std. Referance-	Amendme	ent no.1 June 2015 DRINKING WATER - SPECIFICATION		

C	I was a second of the second o	7	TEST DATA		***************************************		
Sr. No	Parameter	Result	Unit	As per IS 10500:2012			
				Acceptable Limit	Permissible Limit	Method	
Ogai	noleptic and Physical Parameter				1 January		
1	Physical appearance	Clear		***	T		
2	Odour	Agreeable		Agreeable	Agreeable		
3	pH	6.6		6.5 - 8.5	No Relaxation	APHA	
4	Turbidity	0.92	NTU	1.0	5.0	Ed.22 nd	
5	Total Dissolved Solid	30.0	mg/litre	500.0	2000.0	(2012)	
Gene	ral parameter concerning substa	nces undesirable in	n excessive an	nount	2000.0	(2012)	
6	Chloride (as Cl)	4.97	mg/litre	250.0	1000.0		
7	Fluoride (as F)	0.049	mg/litre	1.00	1.50		
8	Iron (as Fe)	0.055	mg/litre	1.0	No Relaxation	APHA Ed.22 nd (2012)	
9	Nitrate (as NO ₃)	Not Detected	mg/litre	45.0	No Relaxation		
10	Total Alkalinity (as CaCO ₃)	13.80	mg/litre	200.0	600.0		
11	Total Hardness (as CaCO ₃)	21.12	mg/litre	200.0	600.0		
		END	OF TEST RESU		000.0		

REMARKS

The sample is not collected by laboratory

Analysis results pertain only to 'as received' sample and without prejudice to its source/process.

*The sample is potable and chemically fit for drinking purpose on the basis of analysed parameter only. However can be used for drinking purpose only after proper treatment, disinfection and ascertaining its bacteriological quality frequently or regularly

❖विश्लेषण घटक आधारावर रासायनिक दृष्ट्या सदर नमुना पिण्यास योग्य असुन, योग्य प्रक्रिया वा निजँतुकीकरण करून अणुजीवीय विश्लेषणाअंती पिण्यास योग्य असल्याची खात्री झाल्यानंतरच पाणी पिण्यासाठी वापरावे.

END OF REMARKS ...

200 01000,000 AD

MANAGER

Sou. Vijayadevi Yadav English Medium School 245, Kolhapur Road, Peth Vadgaon, Tal. Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur, Maharashtra, Pin - 416 112.

Dist Public Health Laboratory
Kolhapur-416 005

ungliz